© GOVERNMENT OF TAMIL NADU 2022

[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2012-14

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 33]

CHENNAI, WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 17, 2022 Aavani 1, Subakiruthu, Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2053

Part VI—Section 3(a)

Notifications issued by cost recoverable institutions of State and Central Governments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

CONTENTS

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS	Pages
TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI-600 001.	
Taking over the West Chintamani Mosque Waqf, Chintamani Village, Trichy District under Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board	44
Taking over the Rahmanya Jumma Pallivasal Waqf, Sembium Madhavaram High Road, Perambur, Chennai District under Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board	44
JUDICIAL NOTIFICATIONS	
Insolvency Petitions	44

NOTIFICATIONS BY HEADS OF DEPARTMENTS, ETC.

GENERAL NOTIFICATIONS

TAMIL NADU WAQF BOARD, CHENNAI-600 001.

Taking over the West Chintamani Mosque Waqf, Chintamani Village, Trichy District under Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

(Lr. Rc. No. 2949/05/B5/TRY)

No. VI-3(a)/44/2022.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under section 65 of the Waqf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution Item No.101/22 In R.C.No. 2949/05/B5/TRY dated: 13.07.2022 has ordered to take over WEST CHINTAMANI MOSQUE WAQF, CHINTAMANI VILLAGE, TRICHY DISTRICT under the Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board and to appoint the Waqf Inspector, Trichy as its Executive Officer.

Chennai-600 001, 11th August 2022. A.B. RAFIULLA, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

Taking over the Rahmanya Jumma Pallivasal Waqf, Sembium Madhavaram High Road, Perambur, Chennai District under Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

(Lr. Rc. No. 11155/18/B9/CHEN)

No. VI-3(a)/45/2022.

In exercise of powers conferred as per the provisions under section 65 of the Waqf Act 1995, the Tamil Nadu Waqf Board in its Resolution Item No.116/22 In R.C. No. 11155/18/B9/CHEN dated: 13.07.2022 has ordered to take over Rahmanya Jumma Pallivasal Waqf, Sembium Madhavaram High Road, Perambur, Chennai District under the Direct Management of Tamil Nadu Waqf Board and to appoint the Superintendent of Waqfs, Chennai as its Executive Officer.

Chennai-600 001, 11th August 2022. A.B. RAFIULLA, Chief Executive Officer, Tamil Nadu Waqf Board.

JUDICIAL NOTIFICATION INSOLVENCY PETITIONS

IN THE COURT OF THE SUBORDINATE JUDGE OF UDUMALPET

(Insolvency Petition No. 2/2019)

(D.No. 401/2022)

No. VI-3(a)/46/2022.

உடுமலைப்பேட்டை வட்டம், கணபதிபாளையம் கிராமம், கதவு எண்**.** 2/161–ல் வசிக்கும் சீனிவாசன் மகன் சுமார் 48 வயதுள்ள ரத்தினசாமி*—மனுதாரர்.*

எதிர்

- 1. உடுமலைப்பேட்டை வட்டம், உடுமலைப்பேட்டை டவுன், பழனியாண்டவர் நகர், கதவு எண்**.** 172–ல் வசிக்கும் வெங்கடாசலம் மனைவி சுமார் 35 வயதுள்ள லதா**.**
- 2. உடுமலைப்பேட்டை வட்டம், உடுமலைப்பேட்டை நகராட்சி டவுன், பழனியாண்டவர் நகர், கதவு எண். 174–ல் வசிக்கும் கிருஷ்ணமூர்த்தி மகன் சுமார் 40 வயதுள்ள K. செந்தில்குமார்.

Notice is hereby given under Section 6,7,8,9 and 10 of the Provincial Insolvency Act, that the above Petitioners has applied to this court praying to adjudge the 1st Respondant as Insolvent and the same is posted for enquiry on 6th September 2022 before this Court.

Dated this 28th day of July 2022.

Udumalpet, 12th August 2022. M. MANIKANDAN, Subordinate Judge.